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FINAL 1991 Women's Softball Statistics Report 
DIVISION I 

Only games against four-year U S institutions are included in statistics 
Include all conference and postseason play-of^ 

Uruversity of caklahrma-ivTorinan 
INSTITUTION 

CLASS BY FR SO JR or SR 

Michelle Ihanas 
1991 COACH 

FULL SEASON 3 6 - 2 3 
W—L—T 

Big Eight Conferenoe 
CONFERENCE 

BATTING LEADERS 
(Mm 2 0 at-bats per game played by team) 

CONFERENCE 2 - 8 
W—L—T 

t l 

26 

FIRST and LAST NAME 

Lonnie Alameda 

Tracey Greene 

Car i Graves 

Kendra Jones 

Mickey Rich 

Bni ly Par r 

Karen Spicer-Cox 

Miche l le Hale 

Che l l e Put:zer 

Miche l le Wald 

S t e f a n i e K i l l i a n 

Shar i e Sunmers 

J u l i e Dobbs 

Pos 

P/IB 

OF 

C/OF 

IB 

INF 

C 

OF 

INF 

23 

3B 

2B/SJ 

DH/0] 

SS 

CL 

JR 

JR 

JR 

SO 

SO 

SR 

SR 

SR 

SO 

SR 

1 JR 

' SR 

SO 

Bats 
R-L 

R 

L 

R 

L 

L 

R 

R 

R 

R 

R 

L 

R 

L 

G 

59 

53 

59 

© 
^ 

58 

57 

54 

© 
59 

© 
9) 
4 4 ) 
M — ' ' 

AB 

167 

137 

190 

10 

106 

180 

136 

139 

100 

156 

68 

60 

63 

R 

26 

42 

32 

1 

24 

23 

22 

21 

12 

18 

15 

4 

12 

H 

60 

44 

61 

3 

29 

46 

33 

32 

20 

33 

14 

10 

10 

Bat 
Avg 

359 

321 

321 

300 

274 

255 

243 

230 

.200 

.211 

206 

167 

159 

2B 

8 

2 

9 

0 

1 

7 

3 

3 

1 

1 

0 

1 

3 

3B 

7 

0 

3 

0 

0 

1 

1 

0 

0 

0 

0 

1 

0 

HR 

4 

0 

3 

0 

0 

0 

1 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

TB 

94 

46 

85 

3 

30 

55 

41 

35 

21 

34 

14 

13 

13 

RBI 

34 

19 

3=) 

0 

9 

29 

18 

10 

15 

12 

2 

5 

1 

SB 

8 

14 

4 

0 

9 

3 

1 

2 

3 

2 

2 

2 

' 3 

SBA 

10 

16 

"S 

0 

9 

3 

1 

2 

3 

4 

3 

3 

5 

BB 

14 

?n 

n 
3 

14 

10 

17 

7 

7 

15 

9 

2 

4 

SO 

17 

19 

7 

1 

14 

13 

24 

8 

16 

12 

10 

9 

16 

(Mm 40 innings) PITCHING (ERA) LEADERS 

28 

FIRST and LAST NAME 

C h r i s t i n e Haag 

I o n Mouw 

Stacey F r a t e 

CL 

SO 

SR 

JR 

rhrow 
R-L 

R 

L 

L 

G 

27 

20 

26 

GS 

21 

19 

19 

CG 

15 

12 

13 

w 

12 

13 

11 

L 

12 

2 

9 

sv 

0 

0 

1 

ShO 

6 

4 

4 

IP 

135 1 

119.0 

132 0 

H 

101 

80 

115 

R 

52 

46 

54 

ER 

27 

25 

35 

BB 

30 

22 

30 

SO 

57 

50 

73 

ERA 

1 40 

1 47 

1 36 

NOTE. If your team leader in total hits doubles tnples homeruns total bases runs tiatted in stolen bases mostvictones saves or stnkeouts is not listed above please 

list below with class and number of games played (most doubles—Jane Doe Sr 10 in 30 games) For victones saves or stnkeout leader include innings pitched and 

ERA 

TEAM TOTALS 

BATTING 

OWN 

OPP 

G 

59 

59 

AB 

1.512 

1,328 

R 

252 

154 

H 

395 

296 

2B 

39 

38 

3B 

13 

16 

HR 

8 

5 

TB 

484 
381 

Slug 
PcL 

.320 

.287 

RBI 

189 

117 

SB 

53 

25 

SBA 

64 

35 

BB 

136 

82 

SO 

166 

180 

Bat 
Avg 

.261 

.223 

PITCHING 

OWW 

OPP 

IP 

386 1 

367 2 

H 

296 

395 

R 

154 

252 

ER 

?o 
219 

BB 

82 

136 

SO 

180 

166 

ERA 

1.63 

4 17 

FIELDING 

OWN 

OPP 

PO 

1 .nq" ; 

1.034 

A 

^f l4 

407 

E 

nfi 
119 

TC 

1,595 

1,560 

DP 

14 

11 

Riding 

854 

847 

NCAA BOIL'S/SI (OVER) 

NCAA STATISTICS SERVICE, 6201 College Boulevard, Overland Park, Kansas 66211-2422 



1991 SOFTBALL RECORD 

Please list games in order played After opponents' name indicate extra inning games with number of innings. After opponent score 
indicate home games by (H) away games by (A) and neutral sites by 1 2,3 etc and list below" Place an "X" under the DH column for 
all games played as part of a doubleheader List attendance for ALL games regardless of site, but only list ONE attendance figure for 
doubleheaders Attendance should include all students at the game regardless of whether they paid admission If you do not charge 
admission or count attendance please esttmate the total number of spectators at each home gama If you have more than one "home" 
field please include all games in your home city or nearby cibes in which you would be regarded as having the home crowd 
rememlier—only games agabwt four-yeai; U S. colleges are included in statistics or In won-lost records. 

Yourinstitution University of Qklahona 

OPPONENT OWN 
SCORE 

1 St Edward's 2_ 

o St Edward's 2_ 

3 Texas W e s l e y a n 2_ 

4 Ttexas Wesleyan 5. 

5 Tratas Arlington 0 

6 7>>vaq AT-1 1 ncft-rMl 2 

7 ^iTi'itf^"^ n v i a ^ 10 . 

8 Eastern Okla. 2 

9 Creighton 1 

0 South Florida 2 

1 Ifeme 2 

z Samford 
3 ^TMThh r - j ^ m l i n a 1_ 

4 T l l i n o i s S t a t e 2_ 

5 F l o r i d a S t a t e L. 

6 Wf^gf-f^m T i l l . 2_ 

7 T>3ipgtf^m T i l l . 6_ 

8 Pa iT - f i f ^ I r l 12_ 

9 T<InrMryyi T n g t . 6_ 

20 MCTJ H a ^ r ^ n 6_ 

21 TIPT^rnaGc^agt TV»r»l 5_ 

2Z TTonTT^gg*^ T V y h 1_ 

23 Berry TJnxa. 8-

24 Berry Univ. 5_ 

25 Butler 3_ 

26 Eastern Okla. 12 

27 Eastern Okla 11 

28 Southeast La. 4_ 

29 Southwest La 2_ 

30 Soxitheast La 6̂  

31 Southwest La. 3_ 

32 Okla Bapt is t 12 

33 Ckla Bapt is t 6 

34 Central Okla St 0 

35 Central Okla St 7 

36 Cameron 18 

37 CametTjn 0 
38 Iowa S ta te 

39 Utissouri 

40 JEowa S t c t t Q 

41 Missouri 

42 Vfashbum 

OPP I D ATTENDANCE 
SCORE T H 

E 

1 i X 

OPPONENT OWN 
SCORE 

OPP 
SCORE 

S 
1 
T 
E 

D 
H 

ATTENDANCE 

J J_ JL 

J J_ JL 

2 A A 

_5 A. JL 

_2 H. JL 

_0 H X 

J 2 

3 A 

J3 2 

_Q 2 

_ 2 _ i _ _ 

A — A — 
1 2 

Ji) ^ JL 

_5 A J L 
_J 3 

__2 J 

_J3 J3 

_J J _ _ 

A — A — 

A—A — 
0 3 

_0 Ĥ  JL 

J^ H_ JL 
_2 5_ _X. 

J7 A J L 

\ 5̂  JL 

_2 A A. 

_6 H. A 

A H. JL 
1 A_ JL 

_6 A A 

_0 A. JL 

J A J L 

J H. JL 
7 H X 

J,0 ILJL 
4 H X 

_Q ^ JL 

43 

44 

45 

46 

47 

48 

49 

SO 

51 

52 

53 

54 

55 

56 

57 

58 

59 

60 

61 

62 

63 

64 

65 

Washburn 

Kansas 

Kansas 

Keamy State 

Kearny Sta te 

cadahona Sta te 

Cameron 

Clameron 

Nebraska 

Oklahcma Sta te 

Nebraska Vfeslvn 

Nebraska 

Olylflhoma S t a t e 

Kansas 

Icwa Sta te 

Kansas 
ni f lahnpw fit^t-e 

0 

0 

0 

3 

6 

0 

9 

10 

1 

1 

1 2 

3 

3 

0 

2 

3 

1 

3 

7 

3 

1 

0 

3 

3 

3 

2 

7 

1 

0 

0 

2 

0 

0 

3 

AA 
A 

A 

J 
^ 

H 

JLiL 
JLiL 
A J L 
JLJL 
JLiL 
A J L 
A A 
_4 

J 
J 
4 

NEUTRAL SITES (Arena, City State) 

flrliTigtnn, TRxas 

2. T a n p a , F l n n r J a (S . F i n n fia T n u r n y ) 

3 F t . M^yiar-Q^ F i n n Ha (Ft-. MP>ypT-Pi TTrmmy^ 

4 A,c;a H q l l r.-F Famp Rf-adinm^ fTlflahnma C i t y ^ OK 

•'• A&end&inTlnduae students and e s t i m ^ 

6 lawrenoe, Kansas (Ku) ^̂ ^̂ ^ 
7 Linooln, Nebraska (NU) DATES ATTENDANCE 
Single Home Dates 

Doubleheader Home Dates 

Total Home Attendance 

Single Road Dates 

Doubleheader Road Dates 

Total Road Attendance 

Single Neutral-Site Dates 

Doubleheader Neutral-Site Dates 

Total NeutraWSite Attendance 

Total Season^ Attendance tor all dates 

Reporting Official Title 


