522

FINAL 1991 Women's Softball Statistics Report

DIVISION I

Only games against four-year U S institutions are included in statistics include all conference and postseason play-offs

	OITTAGE	1991 COACH								FULL SEASON <u>30-23</u> W-L-T												
	INSTITUTION Big Eight									Conference						CONFERENCE 2-8						
								CONFERENCE									W-L-T					
	CLASS B	BATTING LEADERS CLASS BY FR SO JR or SR (Min 20 at-bats per game played by team)															•					
	FIR	ST and LAST N	NAME	Pos	CL	Bats R-L	G	AB	R	Н.	Bat Avg	2B	3B	HR	ТВ	RBI	SB	SBA	BB	so		
27	Lonnie	e Alameda		P/1B	JF	R	59	167	26	60	359	8	7	4	94	34	8	10	14	17		
29	Tracey	Greene		OF	JR	L	53	137	42	44	321	2	0	0_	46	19	14	16	20	19		
26	Carı (Fraves		C/OF	JR	R	59	190	32	61	321	9	3	3	85	35	4	5	11_	7		
	Kendra	Jones		1B	so	L	9	10	1	3	300	0	0	0	3	0	0	0	3	1		
	Mickey	Rich		INF	so	L	39)	106	24	29	274	1	0	0	30	9	9	9	14	14		
	Emily	Parr		c	SR	R	58	180	23	46	255	7	1	0	55	29	3	3	10	13		
	Karen	Spicer-Co	ox	OF	SR	R	57	136	22	33	243	3_	1	1	41	18	1	1	17	24		
	Mıchel	le Hale		INF	SR	R	54	139	21	32	230	3_	0	0	35	10	2	2	7	8		
	Chelle	Putzer		2B	<u>s</u> 0	R	43	100	12	20	.200	1	0	0	21	15	3	3	7	16		
	Michel	le Wald		3B_	SR	R	59	156	18	33	.211	1	0	0	34	12	2	4	15	12		
	Stefar	ue Kıllıa	an	2B/S	JR	L	35	68	15	14	206	0	0	0	14	2	2	3	9	10		
	Sharıe	Summers		DH/O	'SR	R	38)	60	4	10	167	1	1	0	13	5	2	3	2	9		
	Julie	Dobbs		SS	so	L	44)	63	12	10	159	3	0	0	13	1	_ 3	5	4	16		
														Ť		<u> </u>	Ť					
	(Min 40 in	nings)		<u> </u>	<u> </u>	<u> </u>	Р	ITCHIN	- <u>-</u> VG (E	RA) LE	ADERS		<u>. </u>	<u>L</u>			<u> </u>		<u></u>	L		
	FIRST and LAST NAME			CL	hrow R-L	G G	s c	G V	V	_ s	V ShO	ΙP	I	н	R	ER	ВВ	sc	<u> </u>	ERA		
	Christine Haag			so	R	27 2	1 1	5 1	2 1	2 (6	135	1 1	01	52	27	30	57	7 1	40		
28	Iori Mouw			SR	L	20 1	9 1	2 1	3	2 (4	119.		30	46	25	22	50	0 1	47		
	Stacey Frate			JR	ᆚ	26 1	9 1	3 1	1	9]	. 4	132	0 1	15	54	<u>35</u>	30	73	3 1	36		
				1	_	_ _	\perp	\perp	\perp			ļ	\bot	_				—	\bot			
	-				_	_	_		_ _	_		ļ	_	_			_	_				
				<u> </u>								<u> </u>										
	•	our team leader																				
	ERA	with class and r	number	ot games pia	yea (m	iost gout	oles—J	ane Do	e Sr	10 IN 30	games) i	FOR VICTOR	ies sav	es or s	rikeoui	leauer	iriciude	riciriiciy	s piteri	eu anu		
					<u> </u>				_	_										-		
								т	— EAM '	 TOTAL	 S											
	BATTING G AB R				Н	2B	3B	HR	ТВ	Slug Pct.	RE	31 5	B SI	BA E	BB S	so	Bat. Avg					
OWN 59 1,			1,512	252	395	39	13	8	484	.320	18	9 5	3 64	1 13	6 1	66	.261	_				
OPP 59 1.				1.328	154	296	38	16	5	381	.287	11	7 2	<u> 3</u>	5 8	2 1	80	.223				

OPP NCAA 8019-5/91 Н

296

395

154

386 1

ER

90

219

88

82

136

SO

180

166

PITCHING

OWN

(OVER)

Fielding Pct.

854

847

ERA

.63

FIELDING

OWN

OPP

РО

A

095 384

Ε

тс

1,595

119 1,560

DP

14

1991 SOFTBALL RECORD

Please list games in order played. After opponents' name indicate extra inning games with number of innings. After opponent score indicate home games by (H) away games by (A) and neutral sites by 1.2,3 etc. and list below** Place an "X" under the DH column for all games played as part of a doubleheader List attendance for ALL games regardless of site, but only list ONE attendance figure for doubleheaders. Attendance should include all students at the game regardless of whether they paid admission. If you do not charge admission or count attendance please estimate the total number of spectators at each home game. If you have more than one "home" field please include all games in your home city or nearby cities in which you would be regarded as having the home crowd. Please remember—only games against four-year U.S. colleges are included in statistics or in won-lost records.

remember—only games against four-year, U.S. colleges are included in statistics or in won-lost records. Your institution University of Oklahoma SITE OPP SCORE OPPONENT OPP SCORE ATTENDANCE ATTENDANCE OPPONENT 0 3 ΑХ 2 3 1 X 43 Washburn 1 St Edward's 0 7 Α Edward's 2 1 1 X <u>Kansas</u> 0 3__A <u>Texas Wesleyan</u> 2 0 1 X 6 3 1 Kearny State 5 <u>0 1 X</u> 4 <u>Texas Wesleyan</u> _ 6 0_6 2 <u>A</u> X 5 Texas Arlington 0 3 <u>H</u> 0 Texas Arlington 2 Oklahoma State 5 AX 9 H X 3 Fastern Okla. 10, 2 H X 10 8 <u>Fastern Okla. 7</u> 3 <u>H X</u> <u>0 H X</u> 2 A X 1 1___ 4 2 ___ Creighton Oklahoma State 7 7 X South Florida 2 3_ <u>A</u> 2_ <u>1 7 X </u> 2____ <u>Nebraska Weslyn</u> 0 2 3___ 2____ 0 2 0 <u>A X</u> 12 Samford 3 0 7 X 2 2 _ Oklahoma State South Carolina 1 ___ Illinois State 2 1 2 0 2 4 Florida State 1 7 2 0 4 Iowa State 3__ 0 4 Western Illi. 2 10 2 X 3 4 Western Illi. 6 5 2 X 1____ Oklahoma State _ ___ 12_ 1_ __3___ 18 Fairfield 2_3. Norwood Inst. 6 New Haven 5 1__ 3 . Tennessee Tech Tennessee Tech 7 3_3 7 3 ___8____ 23 Berry Univ. 5 4 24 Berry Univ. _ 3_ . NEUTRAL SITES (Arena, City State) 0 3 Butler 1 Arlington, Texas 12 0 <u>H X</u> Eastern Okla. 2 Tampa, Florida (S. Florida Tourny) Fastern Okla 11 1 3 Ft. Meyers, Florida (Ft. Meyers Tourny) H X 2 4 <u>5</u> X 4 ASA Hall of Fame Stadium, Oklahoma City, Lafayette, Louisiana Attendance (Include studen Lawrence, Kansas (Kl udents and estimate if necessary) 2 7 A X TOTAL ATTENDANCE 1 Southeast La 6 <u>5</u> <u>X</u> Lincoln, Nebraska (NU) DATES 3 2 <u>A</u> <u>X</u> Single Home Dates 12 6 <u>Baptıst</u> <u>H</u> X Doubleheader Home Dates <u>H</u> X 6 4 Baptist **Total Home Attendance** 1 A X <u>Central Okla St</u> 0 Single Road Dates <u>Central Okla St</u> 7 6_ <u>A</u> X Doubleheader Road Dates 0___ 18 <u>A</u> <u>X</u> **Total Road Attendance** 0 3 <u>A X</u> Single Neutral-Site Dates 4 <u>H X</u> Iowa State 1 Doubleheader Neutral-Site Dates 6 7 <u>н х</u> Total Neutral-Site Attendance <u>Iowa State</u> Total Season's Attendance for all dates 1 <u>4</u> <u>H</u> <u>X</u>

42 Washburn

7

___0__<u>A_X</u>